

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8744/2020

Mohd. Ismail @ Chand Bhai S/o Late Shri Bundu Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

Mohammad Hasan and Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**

**Order**

**13/04/2022**

Issue notice of writ as well as of stay application. Notices be given '*dasti*'.

List on 29.04.2022 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

MADAN/68

सत्यमेव जयते