

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8744/2020

Mohd. Ismail @ Chand Bhai S/o Late Shri Bundu Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

Mohammad Hasan and Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s) : Mr. M.M. Ranjan, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Rohan Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

29/04/2022

For the reasons stated in the application (1/2022) for early listing, the same is allowed.

List on 26.05.2022 as prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

MADAN/25

सत्यमेव जयते