


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8744/2020

Mohd. Ismail @ Chand Bhai S/o Late Shri Bundu Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

Mohammad Hasan S/o Late Shri Allahnoor

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. M. M. Ranjan, Sr.Adv. With
Mr. Rajat Ranjan, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

14/07/2023

Matter comes up on an application (IA No.3/2023) under Article 226 of Constitution of India read with Order 22 Rule 4 CPC for taking on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.5-Smt. Fatma, who was expired on 06.01.2023, mentioned in para-1 in the application.

In view of provisions of law and for the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.5-Smt. Fatma are taken on record.

Amended cause title annexed with the application, is taken on record.

Notices be issued to legal representatives of deceased respondent No.5, returnable within four weeks.

Notices be given 'dasti', as prayed.

List the matter after four weeks.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J