


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8744/2020

Mohd. Ismail @ Chand Bhai S/o Late Shri Bundu Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

Mohammad Hasan S/o Late Shri Allahnoor

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma
Mr. O.P. Mishra
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajat Ranjan

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Judgment / Order

05/09/2023

Though, the petitioner has submitted PF and Notice but has not filed stay notice and paper book set for respondents No.5/1 to 5/5.

Petitioner is allowed to file required Paper Book set and stay notice for respondents No.5/1 to 5/5 by 13.09.2023, failing which the present writ petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

ARTI SHARMA /112