

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8744/2020

Mohd. Ismail @ Chand Bhai S/o Late Shri Bundu Khan

----Petitioner

Versus

Mohammad Hasan S/o Late Shri Allahnoor

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Lokesh Tiwari

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA**

**Order**

**11/05/2026**

1. The matter comes upon an application No.1/2025 filed under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC for taking on record the legal representatives of deceased-petitioner-Mohd Ismail @ Chand Bhai, who has expired on 19.06.2025. The application has been filed within time.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The legal representatives of deceased-petitioner-Mohd Ismail @ Chand Bhai as mentioned in the application in Para No.1 are permitted to be taken on record.
3. The amended cause title filed by the petitioner is taken on record.
4. The Registry is directed to place the amended cause title at appropriate place in the file.
5. List the matter after four weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J